- El

Discipline:
Ranking / Standing Name:

Jumping

Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping Standings

W?UR;F?NCGU" FEI World Cup Jumping League: ~ Western European League (2016/17)
; Ranking / Standing Date: 26/02/2017 (include validated results from 13/10/2016 to 26/02/2017)
Ranking / Standing No: 15
Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910111213 A B C D E F Points
1 Kevin STAUT FRA| 0| 7 |(11]|10]| 11 |17 05|17 0| O 78
2 Lorenzo DE LUCA ITA 6| 0|15 0 (10|11 11| 7 7 | 5* 67
3 Denis LYNCH IRL 13 12| 9 11{ 0| 0 |13| 6 64
4 Henrik VON ECKERMANN SWE| 0| O 0 9 |13 12| 5 0|20 59
5 Ludger BEERBAUM GER 0 |13]|15 13| 5 |10 56
6 Steve GUERDAT SUl | 13|12 0 |17 2 0|3 47
7 Guido Jun. KLATTE GER 31010 15 10 47
8 Gregory WATHELET BEL 6 10 1|20 0| 8 45
9 Leopold VAN ASTEN NED| 0 | 2 3 3 4 0|17 |15 44
10 Simon DELESTRE FRA | 5 9117|1 0| 0 0|3|0|0]10 44
11 Romain DUGUET Sul 20| 17 6 0 43
12 Carlos Enrique LOPEZ LIZARAZO COL 0 8 20 15| 0 43
13 Holger WULSCHNER GER 0 9 7 15( 0|0 11 42
14 Marcus EHNING GER | 17 0 0|20 4 0 0o 41
15  |Max KUHNER AUT |0 |O0|O0]|O]|® 4 0|8 17| 6 41
16 Sergio ALVAREZ MOYA ESP 1(12( 2| 0|10 15 40
17 Nicola PHILIPPAERTS BEL 0 8 | 15 8|10]|0 8 39
18 Olivier ROBERT FRA 5|12 0|0 9 0)0|O0|13 39
19 Markus BRINKMANN GER 7 12 12| 8 39
20 Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN NED| 0 | 9 0|12 0|0 |O0|17 38
21 Martin FUCHS Sul 1 15| 13 0|9 38
22 Scott BRASH GBR|O|[O|O|O|O]|15 20 0 0|0 35
23 Pieter DEVOS BEL | 15|13 0|0 0|7 0|0 35
24 Roger Yves BOST FRA 8|10]|0 2006 |0|0]|0 34
25 Lauren HOUGH USA 3|5 0 20 5 0 33
26 Cian O'CONNOR IRL 7 151 0 10 32
27 Daniel DEUSSER GER 2000|010 0o|1|0]|1 30
28 Eduardo ALVAREZ AZNAR ESP| 0| O 0|0 200910 29
28 Christian AHLMANN GER 00120 0|jo0|0|0]|9 29
30 Penelope LEPREVOST FRA | O 4 (10| 0 0|3 0|0 27
31 Jane RICHARD PHILIPS Sul 17 0 25
32 Meredith MICHAELS-BEERBAUM GER | 10 | 15 0o|0f|O 0 25
33 Marco KUTSCHER GER| 0 |11 0|12 2 25
34 Alberto ZORZI ITA |20 0 0 0 211 23
35 Douglas LINDELOW SWE 0|13 1|0 6 3 23
* not counting points 7 best results to count 143 athletes participated, 87 obtained points
1 Oslo (NOR) 13-16 Oct 2016 2 Helsinki (FIN) 20-23 Oct 2016
3 Lyon (FRA) 26-30 Oct 2016 4 Verona (ITA) 09-13 Nov 2016
5  Stuttgart (GER) 16-20 Nov 2016 6 Madrid (ESP) 24-27 Nov 2016
7 LaCorufia (ESP) 09-11 Dec 2016 8 London Olympia (GBR) 15-19 Dec 2016
9

Mechelen (BEL)

11 Zurich (SUI)

13  Goteborg (SWE)

Washington DC (USA)

Toronto ON (CAN)

F  Wellinaton FL. DeerRidae Farm

O w

26-30 Dec 2016
27-29 Jan 2017
22-26 Feb 2017
25-30 Oct 2016
07-12 Nov 2016
01-05 Feh 2017

10 Leipzig (GER)

12 Bordeaux (FRA)

Del Mar, Fairgrounds CA (USA)
C Lexington KY (USA)

E Las Vegas NV (USA)

>

19-22 Jan 2017
03-05 Feb 2017
19-23 Oct 2016
01-06 Nov 2016
15-20 Nov 2016
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Discipline: Jumping

FEl Ranking / Standing Name: Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping Standings
W?UR;F?NCGU" FEI World Cup Jumping League: Western European League (2016/17)
; Ranking / Standing Date: 26/02/2017 (include validated results from 13/10/2016 to 26/02/2017)
Ranking / Standing No: 15

Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 45 6 7 8 910111213 A B C D E F Points
36 David WILL GER 5[0 0 6 |0 |11 22
37  |Abdel SAID EGY 20 1 21
38 Shane BREEN IRL |0O[9]10| 2|0 0 0 21
39  |Julien EPAILLARD FRA|O0|O 0 20 20
40 Piergiorgio BUCCI ITA |13 0 7 0 20
41 Harrie SMOLDERS NED | 4 o8]0 8 0 20
42 Darragh KENNY IRL 7 0 0 5 20
43  |Jos VERLOOY BEL | O 0| 0|17 2 19
43 Ben MAHER GBR 0 2|0 |17 0 19
45 Mathieu BILLOT FRA | 1 (17 0|0 0 18
46 Niels BRUYNSEELS BEL | 8 |10 0 0 18
47 Edwina TOPS-ALEXANDER AUS | 3 1 4 6 0|0| 4 18
48 Niklas KRIEG GER 15 15
48 Nick SKELTON GBR 15 15
50 |Aldrick CHERONNET FRA 0 11| 4 15
51  |Juulia JYLAS FIN 5[0 10 0 15
52  |William WHITAKER GBR 13 13
52 Pilar Lucrecia CORDON ESP 0o 13| 0 13
54  |Tobias MEYER GER| O 5 0|8 0 13
55 Robert SMITH GBR 0|12 12
55  |John WHITAKER GBR 0 0 12 12
55  |Janne Friederike MEYER-ZIMMERMAI |GER 12 12
58 Rolf-Géran BENGTSSON SWE| 11 0 0 11
58 Markus RENZEL GER 11 11
58 Emilio BICOCCHI ITA 11 11
58 Gerardo MENENDEZ MIERES ESP 0|11 11
58 Paul ESTERMANN Sul 0 1|0 11
63 Gianni GOVONI ITA 4 7 11
64 Malin BARYARD-JOHNSSON SWE 10 0 10
65 Bertram ALLEN IRL 0|0 1 019 0 10
66  |Yuri MANSUR BRA| 0|60 2 0 0 2 10
67 Werner MUFF Sul 9 0 9
67 Peder FREDRICSON SWE| 9 | 0 0 0 9
69 Pius SCHWIZER Sul 6 0|3 9
70 Rodrigo PESSOA BRA 514 9
* not counting points 7 best results to count 143 athletes participated, 87 obtained points
1 Oslo (NOR) 13-16 Oct 2016 2 Helsinki (FIN) 20-23 Oct 2016
3 Lyon (FRA) 26-30 Oct 2016 4 Verona (ITA) 09-13 Nov 2016
5  Stuttgart (GER) 16-20 Nov 2016 6 Madrid (ESP) 24-27 Nov 2016
7 LaCorufia (ESP) 09-11 Dec 2016 8 London Olympia (GBR) 15-19 Dec 2016
9 Mechelen (BEL) 26-30 Dec 2016 10 Leipzig (GER) 19-22 Jan 2017

11 Zurich (SUI) 27-29 Jan 2017 12 Bordeaux (FRA) 03-05 Feb 2017

13  Goteborg (SWE) 22-26 Feb 2017 A Del Mar, Fairgrounds CA (USA) 19-23 Oct 2016
B Washington DC (USA) 25-30 Oct 2016 C Lexington KY (USA) 01-06 Nov 2016
D Toronto ON (CAN) 07-12 Nov 2016 E Las Vegas NV (USA) 15-20 Nov 2016
F  Wellinaton FL. DeerRidae Farm 01-05 Feh 2017
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FEl Ranking / Standing Name:

FEI World Cup Jumping League:
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Jumping

Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping Standings

Western European League (2016/17)

26/02/2017 (include validated results from 13/10/2016 to 26/02/2017)

WORLD CUP
JUMPING

Ranking / Standing No: 15
Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910111213 A B C D E F Points
70 Maurice TEBBEL GER 4 9
72 Philippe ROZIER FRA 2|6 8
73 Pal FLAM NOR| 0 7 7
73 Mario Wilson FERNANDES POR 0 7 0 0 7
73 |Julien GONIN FRA 0 7 7
76 Philipp WEISHAUPT GER| 0 | 3 4 0O 7
76  |Janika SPRUNGER Sul 4 7
78  |Gudrun PATTEET BEL | O 6 0 6
79 Hans-Dieter DREHER GER 0 5
79 Helena PERSSON SWE 5 5
81 Jérome GUERY BEL 0 4
82  |Timothee ANCIAUME FRA 3 0 3
83 Michael WHITAKER GBR 0|0|0]|2 2
83  |Olivier PHILIPPAERTS BEL 0 2 2
83  [Johan-Sebastian GULLIKSEN NOR 2 2
83 Marcel MARSCHALL GER| 2 | O 0 2
87 Lars Bak ANDERSEN DEN| O 0 1
Jerome HUREL FRA 0 0 0
Andreas KNIPPLING GER 0 0
William FUNNELL GBR 0 0
Rene LOPEZ COL 0 0
Jeroen DUBBELDAM NED 0
Juan Carlos GARCIA ITA 0 0
Dermott LENNON IRL 0 0
Walter GABATHULER Sul 0 0
Thomas SANDGAARD DEN 0
Emanuele GAUDIANO ITA 0 0
Pedro VENISS BRA 0
Cecilie HATTELAND NOR 0
Karel COX BEL 0 0 0
Guy WILLIAMS GBR 0
Mario STEVENS GER 0 0
Robert WHITAKER GBR 0 0
Philip RUPING GER 0
Patrice DELAVEAU FRA 0 0
* not counting points 7 best results to count 143 athletes participated, 87 obtained points
1 Oslo (NOR) 13-16 Oct 2016 2 Helsinki (FIN) 20-23 Oct 2016
3 Lyon (FRA) 26-30 Oct 2016 4 Verona (ITA) 09-13 Nov 2016
5  Stuttgart (GER) 16-20 Nov 2016 6 Madrid (ESP) 24-27 Nov 2016
7 LaCorufia (ESP) 09-11 Dec 2016 8 London Olympia (GBR) 15-19 Dec 2016
9 Mechelen (BEL) 26-30 Dec 2016 10 Leipzig (GER) 19-22 Jan 2017
11 Zurich (SUI) 27-29 Jan 2017 12 Bordeaux (FRA) 03-05 Feb 2017
13  Goteborg (SWE) 22-26 Feb 2017 A Del Mar, Fairgrounds CA (USA) 19-23 Oct 2016
B Washington DC (USA) 25-30 Oct 2016 C Lexington KY (USA) 01-06 Nov 2016
D Toronto ON (CAN) 07-12 Nov 2016 E Las Vegas NV (USA) 15-20 Nov 2016
F  Wellinaton FL. DeerRidae Farm 01-05 Feh 2017
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W?UR;F?NCGU” FEI World Cup Jumping League: ~ Western European League (2016/17)
; Ranking / Standing Date: 26/02/2017 (include validated results from 13/10/2016 to 26/02/2017)
Ranking / Standing No: 15
Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910111213 A B C D E F Points
Marie HECART FRA 0
Nicolas DESEUZES FRA 0 0 0
Manuel FERNANDEZ SARO ESP 0 0 0
Linnea ERICSSON-CAREY DEN 0 0
Christian RHOMBERG AUT 0 0 0 0
Jorgen LARSSON SWE 0 0
Emanuele Massimiliano BIANCHI ITA 0 0
Amanda DERBYSHIRE GBR 0 0
Julien ANQUETIN FRA 0 0
Hanna TARDIVEAU FIN 0 0
Marit H. SKOLLERUD NOR 0
Charlotte MORDASINI SWE 0 0 0
Niclas AROMAA FIN 0 0 0 0
Athina ONASSIS GRE| 0 0 0
Zoe CONTER BEL 0 0 0
Chloe REID USA 0
Christian KUKUK GER 0 0
Emily MOFFITT GBR 0
Rodrigo Giesteira ALMEIDA POR 0 0
Maiju MALLAT FIN 0|o0 0 0 0 0
Jessica MENDOZA GBR 0
Tim WILKS GBR 0 0 0
Gonzalo ANON SUAREZ ESP 0 0
Marie LONGEM NOR| O 0 0|0 0
Marina EHRNROOTH FIN 0 0
Victoria GULLIKSEN NOR| 0 | O 0 0
Jonna EKBERG SWE 0 0
Anthony CONDON IRL 0 0
José Marfa (jr) LAROCCA ARG 0
Laura RENWICK GBR 0 0
Wilm VERMEIR BEL 0 0
Thomas VELIN DEN 0 0
Billy TWOMEY IRL 0 0 0
Bruno CHIMIRRI ITA 0 0
Julia HOUTZAGER-KAYSER AUT 0 0
* not counting points 7 best results to count 143 athletes participated, 87 obtained points
1 Oslo (NOR) 13-16 Oct 2016 2 Helsinki (FIN) 20-23 Oct 2016
3 Lyon (FRA) 26-30 Oct 2016 4 Verona (ITA) 09-13 Nov 2016
5  Stuttgart (GER) 16-20 Nov 2016 6 Madrid (ESP) 24-27 Nov 2016
7 LaCorufia (ESP) 09-11 Dec 2016 8 London Olympia (GBR) 15-19 Dec 2016
9 Mechelen (BEL) 26-30 Dec 2016 10 Leipzig (GER) 19-22 Jan 2017
11 Zurich (SUI) 27-29 Jan 2017 12 Bordeaux (FRA) 03-05 Feb 2017
13  Goteborg (SWE) 22-26 Feb 2017 A Del Mar, Fairgrounds CA (USA) 19-23 Oct 2016
B Washington DC (USA) 25-30 Oct 2016 C Lexington KY (USA) 01-06 Nov 2016
D Toronto ON (CAN) 07-12 Nov 2016 E Las Vegas NV (USA) 15-20 Nov 2016
F  Wellinaton FL. DeerRidae Farm 01-05 Feh 2017
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Jumping

Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping Standings

b FEI World Cup Jumping League: Western European League (2016/17)
; Ranking / Standing Date: 26/02/2017 (include validated results from 13/10/2016 to 26/02/2017)
Ranking / Standing No: 15
Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 45 6 7 8 910111213 A B C D E F Points
Andreas KREUZER GER 0
Gerco SCHRODER NED 0
Geir GULLIKSEN NOR| 0 | O 0 0
* not counting points 7 best results to count 143 athletes participated, 87 obtained points
1 Oslo (NOR) 13-16 Oct 2016 2 Helsinki (FIN) 20-23 Oct 2016
3 Lyon (FRA) 26-30 Oct 2016 4 Verona (ITA) 09-13 Nov 2016
5  Stuttgart (GER) 16-20 Nov 2016 6 Madrid (ESP) 24-27 Nov 2016
7 LaCorufia (ESP) 09-11 Dec 2016 8 London Olympia (GBR) 15-19 Dec 2016
9 Mechelen (BEL) 26-30 Dec 2016 10 Leipzig (GER) 19-22 Jan 2017
11 Zurich (SUI) 27-29 Jan 2017 12 Bordeaux (FRA) 03-05 Feb 2017
13  Goteborg (SWE) 22-26 Feb 2017 A Del Mar, Fairgrounds CA (USA) 19-23 Oct 2016
B Washington DC (USA) 25-30 Oct 2016 C Lexington KY (USA) 01-06 Nov 2016
D Toronto ON (CAN) 07-12 Nov 2016 E Las Vegas NV (USA) 15-20 Nov 2016
F  Wellinaton FL. DeerRidae Farm 01-05 Feh 2017
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